
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 

Class 
P1 
P1 
FA 
FE2 
FA 
P1 
FE 
FE 
FC 
FB 
FC 
P2 
P2 
FE2 

No. 
6 

33 
16 
17 
96 
O6 
84 
11 
48 

1 
44 
15 
49 
10 

Name 
Keith Carter 
Greg Bell 
Kent Vaccaro 
Scott Rettich 
Theodoros Zorbas 
Jim Hallman 
Larry Winkelman 
Samuel Harrington 
Alex Tollefsen 
Kevin Boeckle 
William Hoops 
Paul Omichinski 
Naris Nilubol 
Keith McDonald 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 

Best Tm 
1:16.670 
1:17.054 
1:18.743 
1:19.589 
1:19.236 
1:19.484 
1:23.271 
1:25.165 
1:25.549 
1:26.237 
1:26.153 
1:25.803 
1:25.838 
1:24.870 

Hometown 
Calabogie ON 
Ottawa ON 
Plattsburgh NY 
Columbus OH 
Oyster Bay NY 
Kitchener ON 
Farmington Hills MI 
Brooklyn MD 
Brooklyn NY 
Norwalk CT 
Mountain Top PA 
Burlington CT 
Bethesda MD 
Ranson WV 

Region 
NYR 
FLR 
MoHud 
OVR 
Bucc 
Atl 
DET 
WDC 
NER 
NER 
NEP 
NER 
WDC 
WDC 

Member_ID
434034 
432487 
491861 
355725 
425988 
243707 
367846 
270961 
103626_5 
338320 
330974 
353339 
469077 
355346 

Make-Model 
2013 Stohr WF1 
2011 Stohr WF1 
2018 Ligier Ligier F3 
2010 Mazda Formula E
2006 Swift 016 FA 
2017 Stohr WF-1 
FE 
FE 
1999 Van Diemen RF99
2008 Elan DB08 
1999 Vandiemen RF99 
2005 Stohr 04D 
2008 Stohr WF1 
2009 FE2 

Sponsor 
StoneShare 
The Door Company
Adirondack Radiatio
"Alliance Autosport 
Atlantic creations/ro

Donate to fisherhou
Gran Touring Motor
Tollefsen Racing 
Myself 
Triad Magnetics 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:19.589) for FE2 by Scott Rettich. 
New Track Record (1:16.670) for P1 by Keith Carter. 
Total Time of Race:  20:55.168 

Printed: 7/20/2019 3:12:33 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 
Race Director: Gene Kern 
SOM Chair: Mattias Bonnier 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
3.170 

Avg. Speed 
103.253 

Best Lap Tm 
1:16.670 

Best Speed 
105.648 

Best Lap by 
6 - Keith Carter 

2019 Jersey Devil US Majors 

Gp1:FA/B/C/E/E2/M,P1/2 

Gp1:FA/B/C/E/E2/M,P1/2 Race 1 

Race started at 14:14:08 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/20/2019 02:15 PM 

2019 Jersey Devil US Majors [19-M-6167]
Presented by Blue Knob Auto

Group 1 Qualifying Race Official
Posted:  3:10pm



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
3 

Class 
FE2 
FA 
FE2 
FE 
FC 
FE 
FB 
FC 
P2 
P2 
P1 
FA 
P1 
P1 

No. 
17 
96 
10 
84 
48 
11 

1 
44 
15 
49 
33 
16 

6 
O6 

Name 
Scott Rettich 
Theodoros Zorbas 
Keith McDonald 
Larry Winkelman 
Alex Tollefsen 
Samuel Harrington 
Kevin Boeckle 
William Hoops 
Paul Omichinski 
Naris Nilubol 
Greg Bell 
Kent Vaccaro 
Keith Carter 
Jim Hallman 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
14 
13 
8 

Best Tm 
1:19.572 
1:20.729 
1:22.343 
1:22.663 
1:23.389 
1:24.399 
1:26.439 
1:26.417 
1:25.713 
1:26.648 
1:18.230 
1:18.488 
1:17.704 
1:17.800 

Hometown 
Columbus OH 
Oyster Bay NY 
Ranson WV 
Farmington Hills MI 
Brooklyn NY 
Brooklyn MD 
Norwalk CT 
Mountain Top PA 
Burlington CT 
Bethesda MD 
Ottawa ON 
Plattsburgh NY 
Calabogie ON 
Kitchener ON 

Region 
OVR 
Bucc 
WDC 
DET 
NER 
WDC 
NER 
NEP 
NER 
WDC 
FLR 
MoHud 
NYR 
Atl 

Member_ID
355725 
425988 
355346 
367846 
103626_5 
270961 
338320 
330974 
353339 
469077 
432487 
491789 
434034 
243707 

Make-Model 
2010 Mazda Formula E
2006 Swift 016 FA 
2009 FE2 
FE 
1999 Van Diemen RF99
FE 
2008 Elan DB08 
1999 Vandiemen RF99 
2005 Stohr 04D 
2008 Stohr WF1 
2011 Stohr WF1 
2018 Ligier Ligier F3 
2013 Stohr WF1 
2017 Stohr WF-1 

Sponsor 
"Alliance Autosport 
Atlantic creations/ro

Donate to fisherhou
Tollefsen Racing 
Gran Touring Motor
Myself 
TRIAD MAGNETICS

The Door Company
Adirondack Radiatio
StoneShare 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Time of Race: 26:54.063 
New Track Record (1:19.572) for FE2 by Scott Rettich. 

Printed: 7/21/2019 11:01:59 AM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 
Race Director: Gene Kern 
SOM Chair: Mattias Bonnier 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
1:07.426 

Avg. Speed 
100.368 

Best Lap Tm 
1:17.704 

Best Speed 
104.242 

Best Lap by 
6 - Keith Carter 

2019 Jersey Devil US Majors 

Gp1:FA/B/C/E/E2/M,P1/2 

Gp1:FA/B/C/E/E2/M,P1/2 Race 2 

Race (20 Laps) started at 9:55:59 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/21/2019 09:50 AM 

2019 Jersey Devil US Majors [19-M-6167]
Presented by Blue Knob Auto

Group 1 Race 2 Official
Posted:  11:00am



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
1 

12 
13 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
B-Spec 
SM 
SM 

No. 
143 
O0 
88 

127 
34 
46 

144 
15 
90 

7 
O5 
53 

107 
O8 

Name 
Stevan Mcaleer 
Marc Cefalo 
Nick Leverone 
Peter Phillips 
Chris Ciufo 
Domenico Leuci 
Dave Kuchrawy 
Marty Raguckas 
Mark Donato 
David Ciufo 
Peter Seabrook 
Edward Werry 
David Nagler 
Ivin Seabrook 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
8 

12 

Best Tm 
1:35.379 
1:35.385 
1:36.071 
1:36.622 
1:37.331 
1:37.903 
1:38.334 
1:38.819 
1:38.842 
1:38.214 
1:41.832 
1:47.484 
1:37.305 
1:41.395 

Hometown 
Cold Spring NY 
Swoyersville PA 
Mendon MA 
Lebanon PA 
Livonia NY 
Binghamton NY 
Portsmouth RI 
Fogelsville PA 
Weston MA 
Livonia NY 
Bridgeton NJ 
West Deptford NJ 
Chester NY 
Greenwich NJ 

Region 
NYR 
NEP 
NER 
SUS 
FLR 
GLN 
NER 
PHL 
NER 
FLR 
NER 
SJR 
NYR 
SJR 

Member_ID
421581 
256244 
200602 
496725 
148770_5 
424106 
480254 
236162_1 
526919 
148770-1 
417669 
418073 
607726 
404893 

Make-Model 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1997 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
2010 Honda Fit 
2002 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
Planet Miata 
Planet-miata.com 
"Flatout Motorsport
Lebanon Pathology 
Emerson Oil 
GreaterBingObGyn.

Fairfield Inn & Suite

Emerson Oil Co 

"Maximum Attack M
Hack Racing/Krugsp

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Time of Race:  20:49.974 
Car #08 Moved to last in class per GCR 6.1.1.H 

Printed: 7/20/2019 3:14:59 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 
Race Director: Gene Kern 
SOM Chair: Mattias Bonnier 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
0.716 

Avg. Speed 
84.242 

Best Lap Tm 
1:35.379 

Best Speed 
84.924 

Best Lap by 
143 - Stevan Mcaleer 

2019 Jersey Devil US Majors 

Gp2:SM,B-Spec 

Gp2:SM,B-Spec Race 1 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:45:26 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/20/2019 02:45 PM 

2019 Jersey Devil US Majors [19-M-6167]
Presented by Blue Knob Auto

Group 2 Qualifying Race Official
Posted:  3:10pm



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
1 

13 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
B-Spec 
SM 

No. 
143 
O0 
88 
34 

7 
46 

127 
107 

15 
144 
O5 
O8 
53 
90 

Name 
Stevan Mcaleer 
Marc Cefalo 
Nick Leverone 
Chris Ciufo 
David Ciufo 
Domenico Leuci 
Peter Phillips 
David Nagler 
Marty Raguckas 
Dave Kuchrawy 
Peter Seabrook 
Ivin Seabrook 
Edward Werry 
Mark Donato 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
18 
13 

Best Tm 
1:35.332 
1:35.572 
1:35.651 
1:36.605 
1:36.946 
1:37.176 
1:37.383 
1:37.411 
1:38.904 
1:38.783 
1:41.986 
1:42.890 
1:45.362 
1:38.491 

Hometown 
Cold Spring NY 
Swoyersville PA 
Mendon MA 
Livonia NY 
Livonia NY 
Binghamton NY 
Lebanon PA 
Chester NY 
Fogelsville PA 
Portsmouth RI 
Bridgeton NJ 
Greenwich NJ 
West Deptford NJ 
Weston MA 

Region 
NYR 
NEP 
NER 
FLR 
FLR 
GLN 
SUS 
NYR 
PHL 
NER 
NER 
SJR 
SJR 
NER 

Member_ID
421581 
256244 
200602 
148770_5 
148770-1 
424106 
496725 
607726 
236162_1 
480254 
417669 
404893 
418073 
526919 

Make-Model 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1997 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
2010 Honda Fit 
1999 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
Planet Miata 
Planet-miata.com 
"Flatout Motorsport
Emerson Oil 
Emerson Oil Co 
GreaterBingObGyn.
Lebanon Pathology 
Hack Racing/Krugsp
Fairfield Inn & Suite

"Maximum Attack M

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Time of Race: 32:03.358 

Printed: 7/21/2019 11:55:46 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 
Race Director: Gene Kern 
SOM Chair: Mattias Bonnier 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
3.949 

Avg. Speed 
84.228 

Best Lap Tm 
1:35.332 

Best Speed 
84.966 

Best Lap by 
143 - Stevan Mcaleer 

2019 Jersey Devil US Majors 

Gp2:SM,B-Spec 

Gp2:SM,B-Spec Race 2 

Race (20 Laps) started at 10:48:47 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/21/2019 10:40 AM 

2019 Jersey Devil US Majors [19-M-6167]
Presented by Blue Knob Auto

Group 2 Race 2 Official
Posted:  11:55am



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

No. 
57 
39 

133 
77 
O3 
54 
O6 
56 
99 
O1 
25 
O2 
14 
11 
45 
69 
89 

Name 
Joseph Sammut 
Max King 
David Anzalone 
Jeffrey Lehner 
Robert W. Reed 
Mike Thomas 
Jacob King 
Jason Pintar 
Steven Minkon 
Chris Current 
Kyle Robertson 
Raymond R. Moser 
Terence Fischer 
Thomas Riley 
Raffaele Sammut 
Darrel Stein 
Steven Sammut 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
10 
8 
5 

Best Tm 
1:29.302 
1:29.023 
1:29.279 
1:29.449 
1:29.797 
1:29.358 
1:29.890 
1:31.022 
1:31.023 
1:30.979 
1:30.728 
1:32.148 
1:32.261 
1:31.045 
1:29.525 
1:32.564 
1:32.462 

Hometown 
Locust Valley   ny 
Franklinville NJ 
Glen Head NY 
Johnstown NY 
Winchester NH 
Marlton NJ 
Franklinville NJ 
Flemington NJ 
Schwenksville PA 
Silver Spring MD 
Woolwich NJ 
Red Bank NJ 
Philadelphia PA 
New Fairfield CT 
Locust Valley NY 
Allentown PA 
Locust Valley NY 

Region 
NYR 
SJR 
NYR 
MHR 
NER 
SJR 
SJR 
NNJ 
SJR 
WDC 
SJR 
NNJ 
SJR 
NER 
NYR 
PHL 
NYR 

Member_ID
375321 
419946 
435522 
307933 
311013 
405469 
419947 
448077 
453027 
209758 
404145 
277445 
434180 
323160-1 
449668 
351373 
421681 

Make-Model 
1987 SRF3 
2002 SRF 
SRF3 
1998 SRF3 
2001 SRF 
SRF3 
2002 SRF 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
2005 SRF 
SRF3 
Ford SRF 
1994 SRF 3 
1965 SRF 
SRF3 
SRF3 

Sponsor 
PENCILS PLUS 
"DeNovo Group Inc

Johnstown Auto Par
IceRace.com 
"Triple-T Cutting To
Triple-T Cutting Too

Hagerman RacEngin
Robertson Construc
Moser Taboada 
Fischer Forensics/H
TRAC Consulting 
Pencils Plus/ Valley 

Pencils Plus 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Time of Race: 21:01.566 

Printed: 7/20/2019 4:50:47 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 
Race Director: Gene Kern 
SOM Chair: Mattias Bonnier 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
0.348 

Avg. Speed 
89.888 

Best Lap Tm 
1:29.023 

Best Speed 
90.988 

Best Lap by 
39 - Max King 

2019 Jersey Devil US Majors 

Gp3:SRF3 

Gp3:SRF3 Race 1 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:17:05 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/20/2019 03:15 PM 

2019 Jersey Devil US Majors [19-M-6167]
Presented by Blue Knob Auto

Group 3 Qualifying Race Official
Posted:  4:50pm



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

SRF3 
SRF3 

No. 
39 
57 
45 
77 
O3 
O6 
56 
99 
11 
25 
O1 
O2 
54 
14 

133 

69 
89 

Name 
Max King 
Joseph Sammut 
Raffaele Sammut 
Jeffrey Lehner 
Robert W. Reed 
Jacob King 
Jason Pintar 
Steven Minkon 
Thomas Riley 
Kyle Robertson 
Chris Current 
Raymond R. Moser 
Mike Thomas 
Terence Fischer 
David Anzalone 

Darrel Stein 
Steven Sammut 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
8 

Best Tm 
1:29.328 
1:29.171 
1:29.112 
1:29.113 
1:29.127 
1:29.952 
1:30.439 
1:31.105 
1:31.537 
1:31.023 
1:31.283 
1:32.141 
1:29.722 
1:31.759 
1:29.305 

Hometown 
Franklinville NJ 
Locust Valley   ny 
Locust Valley NY 
Johnstown NY 
Winchester NH 
Franklinville NJ 
Flemington NJ 
Schwenksville PA 
New Fairfield CT 
Woolwich NJ 
Silver Spring MD 
Red Bank NJ 
Marlton NJ 
Philadelphia PA 
Glen Head NY 

Allentown PA 
Locust Valley NY 

Region 
SJR 
NYR 
NYR 
MHR 
NER 
SJR 
NNJ 
SJR 
NER 
SJR 
WDC 
NNJ 
SJR 
SJR 
NYR 

PHL 
NYR 

Member_ID
419946 
375321 
449668 
307933 
311013 
419947 
448077 
453027 
323160-1 
404145 
209758 
277445 
405469 
434180 
435522 

351373 
421681 

Make-Model 
2002 SRF 
1987 SRF3 
1965 SRF 
1998 SRF3 
2001 SRF 
2002 SRF 
SRF3 
SRF3 
1994 SRF 3 
2005 SRF 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
Ford SRF 
SRF3 

SRF3 
SRF3 

Sponsor 
"DeNovo Group Inc
PENCILS PLUS 
Pencils Plus/ Valley 
Johnstown Auto Par
IceRace.com 
Triple-T Cutting Too

TRAC Consulting 
Robertson Construc
Hagerman RacEngin
Moser Taboada 
"Triple-T Cutting To
Fischer Forensics/H

Pencils Plus 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Time of Race: 30:00.381 

Printed: 7/21/2019 1:03:24 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 
Race Director: Gene Kern 
SOM Chair: Mattias Bonnier 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
0.279 

Avg. Speed 
89.981 

Best Lap Tm 
1:29.112 

Best Speed 
90.897 

Best Lap by 
45 - Raffaele Sammut 

2019 Jersey Devil US Majors 

Gp3:SRF3 

Gp3:SRF3 Race 2 

Race (20 Laps) started at 11:34:54 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/21/2019 11:30 AM 

2019 Jersey Devil US Majors [19-M-6167]
Presented by Blue Knob Auto

Group 3 Race 2 Official
Posted:  1:00pm



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
2 
3 
4 
4 
5 
1 
6 
7 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
8 
5 
3 
9 

Class 
GT1 
GT2 
T1 
GT2 
GT1 
GT2 
T1 
T1 
T1 
GT2 
T1 
AS 
T1 
T1 
AS 
AS 
AS 
AS 
GTX 
T1 
GT2 
GT1 
T1 

No. 
O3 
64 
33 
82 
19 
11 
23 
34 
32 
17 
77 
57 

172 
21 
20 
58 
97 
85 
79 
86 
46 

7 
165 

Name 
James McAleese 
Kevin Allen 
Andrew Aquilante 
Scott Rettich 
Kerry Hitt 
Randy Kinsland 
Hugh Stewart 
James Candelaria 
Joe Aquilante 
Stephen Kent 
Timothy Rubright 
Amy Aquilante 
Matthew Gaetano 
Cord Kisthardt 
James Jost 
Beth Aquilante 
Jason Smith 
Matt Naegle 
Christopher Gumprecht 
Joseph Gaudette 
James Goughary 
Ernie Francis 
Eric Thompson 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
11 
11 
9 
4 
3 

Best Tm 
1:21.627 
1:22.325 
1:24.959 
1:24.158 
1:20.422 
1:24.549 
1:25.328 
1:25.517 
1:28.253 
1:28.545 
1:28.423 
1:30.554 
1:28.896 
1:30.775 
1:31.562 
1:32.169 
1:33.457 
1:39.105 
1:27.673 
1:32.018 
1:29.144 
1:35.731 
1:31.142 

Hometown 
Leesburg va 
Anderson SC 
Chester Springs PA 
Columbus OH 
HARRISBURG PA 
Whittier NC 
Milford CT 
Hillsborough NJ 
Chester Springs PA 
Frederick MD 
Kutztown PA 
Phoenixville PA 
White Plains NY 
Hummelstown PA 
Allentown PA 
Collingswood NJ 
Troy NY 
Phoenixville PA 
Stanfordville NY 
Manassas Va 
Houston TX 
Dania FL 
Aberdeen NJ 

Region 
WDC 
Bucc 
PHL 
OVR 
SUS 
NCR 
NER 
NNJ 
PHL 

WDC 
PHL 
NYR 
CPR 
PHL 
PHL 
MHR 
PHL 
NYR 
WDC 
NER 

NNJ 

Member_ID
353771 
208280 
336891 
355725 
352220 
414875 
342745 
512852 
58896-1 
456355 
405374 
337841 
374975 
454668 
427812 
315040 
251634 
190119 
348991 
358228 
40779 
356002 
333801 

Make-Model 
2017 Chevy Camaro TA
Nissan 300ZX 
2014 Ford Mustang 
2016 Cope TA2 Camaro
Cadillac CTS-V 
2010 Chevy Corvette 
2003 BMW M3 
2001 Chevy Corvette 
2007 Chevy Corvette 
Ford Mustang 
2012 Ford Boss 302S 
2002 Pontiac Firebird 
2002 BMW E46 M3 
Chevy Corvette 
2005 Ford Mustang 
2002 Pontiac Firebird 
1999 Ford Mustang 
Chevy Camaro 
2018 Mercedes-Benz G
2002 Chevy Corvette Z
Nissan 350Z 
1969 Chevy Corvette 
1988 Toyota ST165 

Sponsor 
McAleese & Associa
"FGR 
Phoenix Performanc
"Alliance Autosport 
Advanced Composit

Hi Speed Motorspor
Hawk/Hoosier 
"Phoenix Performan
Kent auto group 
Blue Knob Auto .com
TAR / Hoosier / Haw
"BTB Security Servic

"Jost Iron Works 
TAR / Hoosier / Haw

Rheumatism Racing

Over1G-Racing//Pho
Hoosier Tire/Nissan

FORGE Motorsport /

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Time of Race: 20:56.842 

   New Track Record (1:27.673) for GTX by Chris Gumprecht. 

Printed: 7/20/2019 4:56:32 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 
Race Director: Gene Kern 
SOM Chair: Mattias Bonnier 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
0.977 

Avg. Speed 
96.671 

Best Lap Tm 
1:20.422 

Best Speed 
100.719 

Best Lap by 
19 - Kerry Hitt 

2019 Jersey Devil US Majors 

Gp4:GT1/2/3,AS,T1,GTX  

Gp4/8:GT1/2/3,AS,T1,GTX  Race 1 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:58:23 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/20/2019 03:45 PM 

2019 Jersey Devil US Majors [19-M-6167]
Presented by Blue Knob Auto

Group 4 Qualifying Race Official
Posted:  4:55pm



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
3 
2 
3 
4 
4 
1 
2 
5 
3 
4 
6 
7 
8 
5 
3 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
GT1 
GT2 
GT1 
GT2 
T1 
GT2 
T1 
T1 
T1 
GT2 
AS 
AS 
T1 
AS 
AS 
T1 
T1 
T1 
AS 
GT1 

T1 
GT2 
GTX 
GT2 
T1 

No. 
O3 
64 
19 
82 
33 
11 
34 
23 
77 
96 
20 
57 
21 
97 
85 

172 
32 

165 
58 

7 

86 
46 
79 
17 

172 

Name 
James McAleese 
Kevin Allen 
Kerry Hitt 
Scott Rettich 
Andrew Aquilante 
Randy Kinsland 
James Candelaria 
Hugh Stewart 
Timothy Rubright 
Adrian Wlostowski 
James Jost 
Amy Aquilante 
Cord Kisthardt 
Jason Smith 
Matt Naegle 
Matthew Gaetano 
Joe Aquilante 
Eric Thompson 
Beth Aquilante 
Ernie Francis 

Joseph Gaudette 
James Goughary 
Christopher Gumprecht 
Stephen Kent 
Matthew Gaetano 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
14 
10 
6 
6 
4 

Best Tm 
1:19.269 
1:21.765 
1:20.690 
1:25.265 
1:25.362 
1:25.084 
1:26.391 
1:26.432 
1:26.989 
1:27.699 
1:31.461 
1:30.979 
1:31.819 
1:34.480 
1:38.776 
1:30.550 
1:26.878 
1:30.451 
1:33.827 
1:35.268 

Hometown 
Leesburg va 
Anderson SC 
Harrisburg PA 
Columbus OH 
Chester Springs PA 
Whittier NC 
Hillsborough NJ 
Milford CT 
Kutztown PA 
Maspeth NY 
Allentown PA 
Phoenixville PA 
Hummelstown PA 
Troy NY 
Phoenixville PA 
White Plains NY 
Chester Springs PA 
Aberdeen NJ 
Collingswood NJ 
Dania FL 

Manassas Va 
Houston TX 
Stanfordville NY 
Frederick MD 
White Plains NY 

Region 
WDC 
Bucc 
SUS 
OVR 
PHL 
NCR 
NNJ 
NER 
WDC 
NYR 
PHL 
PHL 
CPR 
MHR 
PHL 
NYR 
PHL 
NNJ 
PHL 

WDC 
NER 
NYR 

NYR 

Member_ID
353771 
208280 
352220 
355725 
336891 
414875 
512852 
342745 
405374 
441736 
427812 
337841 
454668 
251634 
190119 
374975 
58896-1 
333801 
315040 
356002 

358228 
40779 
348991 
456355 
374975 

Make-Model 
2017 Chevy Camaro TA
Nissan 300ZX 
Cadillac CTS-V 
2016 Cope TA2 Camaro
2014 Ford Mustang 
2010 Chevy Corvette 
2001 Chevy Corvette 
2003 BMW M3 
2012 Ford Boss 302S 
2010 Chevy corvette gs
2005 Ford Mustang 
2002 Pontiac Firebird 
Chevy Corvette 
1999 Ford Mustang 
Chevy Camaro 
2002 BMW E46 M3 
2007 Chevy Corvette 
1988 Toyota ST165 
2002 Pontiac Firebird 
1969 Chevy Corvette 

2002 Chevy Corvette Z
Nissan 350Z 
2018 Mercedes-Benz G
Ford Mustang 
2002 BMW E46 M3 

Sponsor 
McAleese & Associa
"FGR 
Advanced Composit
"Alliance Autosport 
Phoenix Performanc

Hawk/Hoosier 
Hi Speed Motorspor
Blue Knob Auto .com
F.A.S.T. Auto 
"Jost Iron Works 
TAR / Hoosier / Haw

Rheumatism Racing
"BTB Security Servic
"Phoenix Performan
FORGE Motorsport /
TAR / Hoosier / Haw

Over1G-Racing//Pho
Hoosier Tire/Nissan

Kent auto group 
"BTB Security Servic

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Time of Race: 27:19.194 
New Track Record (1:19.269) for GT1 by James McAleese. 
New Track Record (1:21.765) for GT2 by Kevin Allen. 

Printed: 7/21/2019 2:17:01 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 
Race Director: Gene Kern 
SOM Chair: Mattias Bonnier 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
26.897 

Avg. Speed 
98.829 

Best Lap Tm 
1:19.269 

Best Speed 
102.184 

Best Lap by 
O3 - James McAleese 

2019 Jersey Devil US Majors 

Gp4:GT1/2/3,AS,T1,GTX  

Gp4:GT1/2/3,AS,T1,GTX  Race 2 

Race (20 Laps) started at 13:11:29 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/21/2019 12:20 PM 

2019 Jersey Devil US Majors [19-M-6167]
Presented by Blue Knob Auto

Group 4 Race 2 Official
Posted:  2:15pm



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
2 
1 
4 
3 
3 
4 
5 
6 

DNS 
DNS 

Class 
EP 
HP 
EP 
FP 
HP 
HP 
FP 
GTL 
HP 
FP 
EP 
EP 
HP 
HP 

EP 
EP 

No. 
2 

27 
47 
50 
90 
41 

127 
153 

53 
66 
24 

186 
5 

77 

95 
192 

Name 
Charles Vaccaro 
Michael MacQueen 
Donald Walsh 
Tom Burdge 
Tom Broring 
Roger Troxell 
Rick Starkweather 
Bryan Scheible 
David Yeager 
Jerome Hinkle 
Rick Kavitski 
Jeff Young 
Ted Heinritz 
Jack Banha 

John Hainsworth 
Lev Uretsky 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
11 
6 
6 
5 
2 

Best Tm 
1:36.383 
1:39.889 
1:39.662 
1:40.950 
1:40.964 
1:42.545 
1:44.085 
1:44.942 
1:47.417 
1:39.209 
1:30.951 
1:40.327 
1:55.110 
1:44.598 

Hometown 
Patterson NY 
University Park MD 
Orrtanna PA 
Hillsborough NJ 
Derwood MD 
Sterling VA 
Raleigh NC 
Bowmansville NY 
Mays Landing NJ 
Catonsville MD 
Freeland PA 
Raleigh NC 
Aldan PA 
Blue Bell PA 

Marlton NJ 
Brooklyn NY 

Region 
NYR 
WDC 
SUS 
NNJ 
WDC 
WDC 
NCR 
FLR 
BMR 
WDC 
NEP 
NCR 
PHL 
PHL 

SJR 
NYR 

Member_ID
146288 
413753 
223440-1 
186383 
228991 
353443 
70058_1 
425156 
227743 
7426_1 
330767 
304971 
323664 
179779 

402791 
471187 

Make-Model 
1979 Mazda RX-7 
1972 MG Midget 
Mazda RX-7 
1993 Mazda Miata 
VW Rabbit 
Honda Civic 
1992 Mazda Miata 
2017 Volkswagen Beet
2010 Honda FIT 
1971 Lotus 7 Series 4 7
1994 Mazda Miata 
2013 Subaru BRZ 
Honda CRX 
1987 VW cabriolet 

1990 Mazda RX-7 Conv
2016 Mazda Miata MX5

Sponsor 
Village Auto Works 
Oulipo Racing 
Classic Auto 
"Hoosier 
West Michigan Impo
Lost Boys Autosport
RS Racing / Mazda 
MBS Racing 

Element One Assoc
RDK Engineering In
Flatout Motorsports

"Woodlawn Garage 

Maximum Attack Mo
Digital Ocean 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Time of Race: 21:12.498 

Printed: 7/20/2019 5:54:14 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 
Race Director: Gene Kern 
SOM Chair: Mattias Bonnier 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
1:04.510 

Avg. Speed 
82.751 

Best Lap Tm 
1:30.951 

Best Speed 
89.059 

Best Lap by 
24 - Rick Kavitski 

2019 Jersey Devil US Majors 

Gp5:E/F/HP,GTL 

Gp5:E/F/HP,GTL Race 1 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:46:35 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/20/2019 04:15 PM 

2019 Jersey Devil US Majors [19-M-6167]
Presented by Blue Knob Auto

Group 5 Qualifying Race Official
Posted:  5:50pm



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
EP 
HP 
HP 
HP 
HP 
HP 

EP 
EP 
EP 
FP 
FP 
EP 
EP 
FP 
HP 
GTL 

No. 
2 

27 
41 
53 
90 

5 

95 
24 

192 
66 
50 
47 

186 
127 

77 
153 

Name 
Charles Vaccaro 
Michael MacQueen 
Roger Troxell 
David Yeager 
Tom Broring 
Ted Heinritz 

John Hainsworth 
Rick Kavitski 
Lev Uretsky 
Jerome Hinkle 
Tom Burdge 
Donald Walsh 
Jeff Young 
Rick Starkweather 
Jack Banha 
Bryan Scheible 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
5 

Best Tm 
1:41.061 
1:42.485 
1:44.122 
1:45.906 
1:43.944 
1:56.250 

Hometown 
Patterson NY 
University Park MD 
Sterling VA 
Mays Landing NJ 
Derwood MD 
Aldan PA 

Marlton NJ 
Freeland PA 
Brooklyn NY 
Catonsville MD 
Hillsborough NJ 
Orrtanna PA 
Raleigh NC 
Raleigh NC 
Blue Bell PA 
Bowmansville NY 

Region 
NYR 
WDC 
WDC 
BMR 
WDC 
PHL 

SJR 
NEP 
NYR 
WDC 
NNJ 
SUS 
NCR 
NCR 
PHL 
FLR 

Member_ID
146288 
413753 
353443 
227743 
228991 
323664 

402791 
330767 
471187 
7426_1 
186383 
223440-1 
304971 
70058_1 
179779 
425156 

Make-Model 
1979 Mazda RX-7 
1972 MG Midget 
Honda Civic 
2010 Honda FIT 
VW Rabbit 
Honda CRX 

1990 Mazda RX-7 Conv
1994 Mazda Miata 
2016 Mazda Miata MX5
1971 Lotus 7 Series 4 7
1993 Mazda Miata 
Mazda RX-7 
2013 Subaru BRZ 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1987 VW cabriolet 
2017 Volkswagen Beet

Sponsor 
Village Auto Works 
Oulipo Racing 
Lost Boys Autosport

West Michigan Impo

Maximum Attack Mo
RDK Engineering In
Digital Ocean 
Element One Assoc
"Hoosier 
Classic Auto 
Flatout Motorsports
RS Racing / Mazda 
"Woodlawn Garage 
MBS Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Time of Race: 34:05.878 

Printed: 7/21/2019 3:04:47 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 
Race Director: Gene Kern 
SOM Chair: Mattias Bonnier 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
35.836 

Avg. Speed 
79.184 

Best Lap Tm 
1:41.061 

Best Speed 
80.150 

Best Lap by 
2 - Charles Vaccaro 

2019 Jersey Devil US Majors 

Gp5:E/F/HP,GTL 

Gp5:E/F/HP,GTL Race 2 

Race (20 Laps) started at 13:55:05 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/21/2019 02:20 PM 

2019 Jersey Devil US Majors [19-M-6167]
Presented by Blue Knob Auto

Group 5 Race 2 Official
Posted:  3:05pm



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
4 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
3 
5 

Class 
F500 
FF 
F500 
F500 
FF 
F500 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FF 
F500 

No. 
62 
21 
97 
55 

101 
47 
72 

9 
69 
60 
86 
29 
40 
18 
O6 

Name 
Jay Beckley 
David Petzko 
Scott Rudolph 
Robert Gray 
Ken Suied 
Joseph Lattanzi 
Roger Siebenaler 
David Scaler 
Dean Curtis 
Jeff Filipkowski 
Ray Qualls 
Jeffrey Valeo 
Chris Caruso 
Gary Gecelter 
Brian Heun 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
8 
2 

Best Tm 
1:27.557 
1:27.978 
1:29.938 
1:30.338 
1:30.721 
1:32.269 
1:36.225 
1:36.750 
1:37.471 
1:37.509 
1:37.612 
1:39.718 
1:42.707 
1:30.008 
1:34.813 

Hometown 
Marlton NJ 
Media PA 
Aberdeen MD 
Yorktown Heights NY 
Spring Valley NY 
haven beach NJ 
North Hero VT 
Flemington NJ 
East Stroudsburg PA 
Bangor PA 
Reisterstown MD 
Brooklyn NY 
Henderson NV 
Old Westbury NY 
Linwood NJ 

Region 
SJR 
PHL 
CFR 
NYR 
NYR 
SJR 
NNJ 
SJR 
PHL 
PHL 
WDC 
NYR 
LV 
NYR 
SJR 

Member_ID
375758 
171695 
343908 
521551 
154626 
429490 
99555 
163644-1 
259251 
337874 
189108 
404328 
543295 
383696 
325377 

Make-Model 
2003 Invader QC-1 
2013 Spectrum 014H 
2011 Rudolph Brothers
2004 Invader QC-1 
1991 Swift DB-6 
INTRUDER F500 F500 
1991 Mysterian M2 
2009 Vortech FV 
2000 Womer EV3 
1999 Formula Vee Wom
2003 Protoform  P3 
2011 Mysterian M2B 
1999 Formula Vee Vect
1992 Swift DB6 
2008 QRE QC-1 Invade

Sponsor 
Hoosier Tires & Scu
Shady Hill Claywork

Green Mountain Rig
RaveP/MetroPcs 

Autowerks/Hoosier 
AdvantageMotorspo
Womer Race Cars 
Automotive Safety C

Advantage Motorsp
Automotive Safety C

The Law Office of B

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Time of Race: 20:52.384 

Printed: 7/20/2019 6:25:54 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 
Race Director: Gene Kern 
SOM Chair: Mattias Bonnier 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
1.385 

Avg. Speed 
90.547 

Best Lap Tm 
1:27.557 

Best Speed 
92.511 

Best Lap by 
62 - Jay Beckley 

2019 Jersey Devil US Majors 

Gp6:F500,FF,FV 

Gp6:F500,FF,FV Race 1 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 17:23:57 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/20/2019 04:45 PM 

2019 Jersey Devil US Majors [19-M-6167]
Presented by Blue Knob Auto

Group 6 Qualifying Race Official
Posted:  6:20pm



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
3 

DNS 
DNS 

Class 
F500 
FF 
F500 
FF 
F500 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FF 

F500 
F500 

No. 
62 
21 
97 

101 
O6 
72 

9 
69 
60 
86 
29 
40 
18 

47 
55 

Name 
Jay Beckley 
David Petzko 
Scott Rudolph 
Ken Suied 
Brian Heun 
Roger Siebenaler 
David Scaler 
Dean Curtis 
Jeff Filipkowski 
Ray Qualls 
Jeffrey Valeo 
Chris Caruso 
Gary Gecelter 

Joseph Lattanzi 
Robert Gray 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
11 

Best Tm 
1:27.718 
1:28.756 
1:28.832 
1:29.985 
1:30.382 
1:37.232 
1:37.349 
1:38.586 
1:38.796 
1:39.916 
1:40.737 
1:41.919 
1:29.822 

Hometown 
Marlton NJ 
Media PA 
Aberdeen MD 
Spring Valley NY 
Linwood NJ 
North Hero VT 
Flemington NJ 
East Stroudsburg PA 
Bangor PA 
Reisterstown MD 
Brooklyn NY 
Henderson NV 
Old Westbury NY 

haven beach NJ 
Yorktown Heights NY 

Region 
SJR 
PHL 
CFR 
NYR 
SJR 
NNJ 
SJR 
PHL 
PHL 
WDC 
NYR 
LV 
NYR 

SJR 
NYR 

Member_ID
375758 
171695 
343908 
154626 
325377 
99555 
163644-1 
259251 
337874 
189108 
404328 
543295 
383696 

429490 
521551 

Make-Model 
2003 Invader QC-1 
2013 Spectrum 014H 
2011 Rudolph Brothers
1991 Swift DB-6 
2008 QRE QC-1 Invade
1991 Mysterian M2 
2009 Vortech FV 
2000 Womer EV3 
1999 Formula Vee Wom
2003 Protoform  P3 
2011 Mysterian M2B 
1999 Formula Vee Vect
1992 Swift DB6 

INTRUDER F500 F500 
2004 Invader QC-1 

Sponsor 
Hoosier Tires & Scu
Shady Hill Claywork

RaveP/MetroPcs 
The Law Office of B
Autowerks/Hoosier 
AdvantageMotorspo
Womer Race Cars 
Automotive Safety C

Advantage Motorsp
Automotive Safety C

Green Mountain Rig

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Time of Race: 29:52.265 

Printed: 7/21/2019 3:49:25 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 
Race Director: Gene Kern 
SOM Chair: Mattias Bonnier 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
3.184 

Avg. Speed 
90.388 

Best Lap Tm 
1:27.718 

Best Speed 
92.341 

Best Lap by 
62 - Jay Beckley 

2019 Jersey Devil US Majors 

Gp6:F500,FF,FV 

Gp6:F500,FF,FV Race 2 

Race (20 Laps) started at 14:40:45 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/21/2019 03:10 PM 

2019 Jersey Devil US Majors [19-M-6167]
Presented by Blue Knob Auto

Group 6 Race 2 Official
Posted:  3:45pm



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
2 
4 
3 
5 
4 
6 
7 
5 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
T2 
T2 
T2 
STU 
T3 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
T3 
T3 
T4 
T4 
T4 
STU 
T2 
STU 
STL 
T4 
STL 
STL 
T4 

STU 
T4 
STU 

No. 
37 
73 
80 

3 
31 
87 
70 
28 
68 
94 
69 

186 
142 

56 
17 
34 
75 
88 
18 
81 
90 
76 

165 
O8 

107 

Name 
Kurt Rezzetano 
David Sanders 
James Candelaria 
David Brand 
Marshall Mast 
Eric Thompson2 
Darin Treakle 
Bob Beede 
Craig McHaffie 
Philip Di Pippo 
Darrel Stein 
Nick Leverone 
Rick Goryeb 
Felix Borodaty 
Mark A. Johnston 
Marty Grand 
James Slechta 
Michael LaMaina 
Owen Schefer 
Hugh McHaffie 
Mark Donato 
Thomas Aquilante 

Eric Thompson 
Brian Reilly 
Elivan Goulart 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 

Best Tm 
1:27.955 
1:28.357 
1:28.336 
1:30.577 
1:31.433 
1:33.123 
1:33.125 
1:33.153 
1:33.821 
1:33.937 
1:34.756 
1:34.303 
1:34.695 
1:35.796 
1:36.488 
1:37.016 
1:36.288 
1:39.381 
1:39.092 
1:39.475 
1:39.380 
1:46.621 

Hometown 
Phoenixville PA 
Malvern PA 
Hillsborough NJ 
Syosset NY 
narvon PA 
Aberdeen NJ 
Marshall VA 
Northampton MA 
Walpole MA 
Laurel NY 
Allentown PA 
Mendon MA 
Gladstone NJ 
Hallandale Beach FL 
Hedgesville WV 
Manassas Park VA 
Manchester MD 
Oaklyn NJ 
Warrenton VA 
Walpole MA 
Weston MA 
PHOENIXVILLE PA 

Aberdeen NJ 
Trumbull CT 
Shelton CT 

Region 
PHL 
PHL 
NNJ 
NYR 
PHL 
NNJ 
WDC 
NER 
NER 
NYR 
PHL 
NER 
NNJ 
FLA 
WDC 
WDC 
SJR 
SJR 
WDC 
NER 
NER 
SJR 

NNJ 
NER 
NER 

Member_ID
446986 
290431 
512852 
118305 
474588 
333801 
415486 
127829 
351954 
341181 
351373 
200602 
382332 
387302 
273967 
347287 
374571 
384683 
243243 
351951 
526919 
21104-1 

333801 
499928 
700 

Make-Model 
2000 Pontiac Firebird 
2003 Chevy Corvette Z
2005 Chevy Corvette 
2007 Lotus Exige 
2010 Ford Mustang 
1999 Mazda MIATA 
2008 Honda Civic Si 
2008 Honda Civic Si 
2008 Mazda MX5 
2010 Ford Mustang 
2019 Mazda Miata gmx
Subaru BRZ 
2013 Scion FRS 
2017 Toyota 86 
1992 Nissan 240sx 
2018 Honda Type R 
1993 Nissan 300ZX 
2003 Mazda Miata 
2004 Mazda Rx8 
2006 Mazda MX-5 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2002 Chevy camaro 

1988 Toyota ST165 
2008 Mazda RX-8 
2002 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
"Phoenix Performan
Phoenix Performanc
Hoosier/Hawk 
KRUGSPEED/BGB E
Phoenix Performanc
FLATOUT MOTORSP
"Treakle Insurance 
Bill Fenton Motorsp
Flatout Motorsports
Phoenix Performanc

"Flatout Motorsport
"WE Racing 
Phoenix Performanc
AFLAC/ALIEN FORC
Hoosier/Carbotech/
Alien Force Racing 
Cornerstone Financ
"RP Performance 
Flatout Motorsports

TAR   TOM AQUILA

FORGE Motorsport /
Acoustic Blueprint 
"SCDA1.com 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Time of Race: 20:50.415 
New Track Record (1:27.955) for T2 by Kurt Rezzetano. 
New Track Record (1:34.303) for T4 by Nick Leverone. 

Printed: 7/21/2019 7:25:44 AM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 
Race Director: Gene Kern 
SOM Chair: Mattias Bonnier 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
1.982 

Avg. Speed 
90.690 

Best Lap Tm 
1:27.955 

Best Speed 
92.093 

Best Lap by 
37 - Kurt Rezzetano 

2019 Jersey Devil US Majors 

Gp7:T2/3/4,STL,STU 

Gp7:T2/3/4,STL,STU Race 1 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 17:57:18 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/20/2019 05:15 PM 

2019 Jersey Devil US Majors [19-M-6167]
Presented by Blue Knob Auto

Group 7 Qualifying Race Official
Posted:  7:30am



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
T2 
T2 
STU 
T2 
T3 
T3 
T4 
STU 
T4 
STU 
T2 
STL 
STL 

STU 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
T3 
T4 
T4 
STU 
STL 
T4 
T4 

No. 
37 
73 

165 
80 
31 
94 

186 
75 
56 
17 
34 

8 
88 

3 
87 
70 
28 
68 
69 

142 
O8 

107 
81 
18 
76 

Name 
Kurt Rezzetano
David Sanders 
Eric Thompson
James Candela
Marshall Mast 
Philip Di Pippo 
Nick Leverone 
James Slechta 
Felix Borodaty 
Mark A. Johnst
Marty Grand 
Mark Donato 
Michael LaMain

David Brand 
Eric Thompson
Darin Treakle 
Bob Beede 
Craig McHaffie 
Darrel Stein 
Rick Goryeb 
Brian Reilly 
Elivan Goulart 
Hugh McHaffie 
Owen Schefer 
Thomas Aquila

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 

Best Tm 
1:28.617 
1:29.830 
1:30.161 
1:29.940 
1:31.229 
1:35.149 
1:34.607 
1:35.817 
1:37.271 
1:36.946 
1:36.711 
1:39.154 
1:39.510 

Hometown 
Phoenixville PA 
Malvern PA 
Aberdeen NJ 
Hillsborough NJ 
narvon PA 
Laurel NY 
Mendon MA 
Manchester MD 
Hallandale Beach FL
Hedgesville WV 
Manassas Park VA 
Weston MA 
Oaklyn NJ 

Syosset NY 
Aberdeen NJ 
Marshall VA 
Northampton MA 
Walpole MA 
Allentown PA 
Gladstone NJ 
Trumbull CT 
Shelton CT 
Walpole MA 
Warrenton VA 
PHOENIXVILLE PA 

Region 
PHL 
PHL 
NNJ 
NNJ 
PHL 
NYR 
NER 
SJR 
FLA 
WDC 
WDC 
NER 
SJR 

NYR 
NNJ 
WDC 
NER 
NER 
PHL 
NNJ 
NER 
NER 
NER 
WDC 
SJR 

Member_ID 
446986 
290431 
333801 
512852 
474588 
341181 
200602 
374571 
387302 
273967 
347287 
526919 
384683 

118305 
333801 
415486 
127829 
351954 
351373 
382332 
499928 
700 
351951 
243243 
21104-1 

Make-Mod
2000 Pont
2003 Che
1988 Toyo
2005 Che
2010 Ford
2010 Ford
Subaru BR
1993 Niss
2017 Toyo
1992 Niss
2018 Hon
1999 Maz
2003 Maz

2007 Lotu
1999 Maz
2008 Hon
2008 Hon
2008 Maz
2019 Maz
2013 Scio
2008 Maz
2002 Maz
2006 Maz
2004 Maz
2002 Che

Sponsor 
"Phoenix Performance 
Phoenix Performance / Hoosier 
FORGE Motorsport / Flatout Mot
Hoosier/Hawk 
Phoenix Performance 
Phoenix Performance 
"Flatout Motorsports 
Alien Force Racing 
Phoenix Performance 
AFLAC/ALIEN FORCE RACING 
Hoosier/Carbotech/USR 

Cornerstone Financial Advisors 

KRUGSPEED/BGB Esqs 
FLATOUT MOTORSPORTS 
"Treakle Insurance Agency 
Bill Fenton Motorsports 
Flatout Motorsports 

"WE Racing 
Acoustic Blueprint 
"SCDA1.com 
Flatout Motorsports 
"RP Performance 
TAR   TOM AQUILANTE RACING

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Time of Race: 29:59.293 

Printed: 7/21/2019 4:29:57 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 
Race Director: Gene Kern 
SOM Chair: Mattias Bonnier 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
25.095 

Avg. Speed 
90.035 

Best Lap Tm 
1:28.617 

Best Speed 
91.405 

Best Lap by 
37 - Kurt Rezzetano 

2019 Jersey Devil US Majors 

Gp7:T2/3/4,STL,STU 

Gp7:T2/3/4,STL,STU Race 2 

Race (20 Laps) started at 15:24:07 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/21/2019 04:00 PM 

2019 Jersey Devil US Majors [19-M-6167]
Presented by Blue Knob Auto

Group 7 Race 2 Official
Posted:  4:30pm
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